

The Institute of **Chartered Accountants of India**

(Set up by an Act of Parliament)



Join Us for the

Structured **CPE Hrs.**

nd Accounting Standards **Day Celebrations**

Organised by: ACCOUNTING STANDARDS BOARD Hosted by: NORTHERN INDIA REGIONAL COUNCIL





22nd April 2024 (Monday) 2:30 pm onwards



NDMC Convention Hall, Sansad Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi. 110001



CA. Ranjeet Kumar Agarwal President, ICAI



CA. Charanjot Singh Nanda Vice-President, ICAI



CA. Pramod Jain Chairman, ASB



CA. Abhay Chhajed Vice Chairman, ASB



CA. Abhinav Aggarwal NIRC Chairman

After the immense success of our inaugural event, we're thrilled to announce 2nd Accounting Standards Day, embracing insightful discussions and networking opportunities.

Event Highlights

- **Engaging Panel Discussions:** Gain valuable insights from industry experts on various pertinent and contemporary accounting issues
- Networking Opportunities: Connect with fellow professionals, share experiences, and expand your professional network.
- **Celebratory Dinner:** Enjoy a delicious meal as we celebrate the achievements of the accounting community.

Topics of discussion

- Framework, Formats & Applicability of Accounting **Standards**
- Critical aspects of assets related Accounting Standards
- Critical aspects of Liabilities & Expense related **Accounting Standards**
- Critical aspects of Revenue related Accounting Standards

Who should attend:

Business Entities, Accountants, Part Time Accountants, Students & Financial Professionals



Registration Details

Registration for the event is mandatory. Reserve your seat today by visiting https://nirc.icai.org/registration-cpe-programmes/

Contact Information

For inquiries and more information, please contact: Accounting Standards Board Secretariat Ph.: 01130110462,468 | E-mail: asb@icai.in, Indascourse@icai.in